Application No.: 18/00002/DISC



NOTICE OF DECISION

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (AS AMENDED)

Name and Address of Agent/Applicant:

Mr & Mrs Pougatch c/o Charlie Luxton Design Mrs Henrietta Smart Beanacre Cottage Rope Way Hook Norton OX15 5QB

Date Registered: 23rd January 2018

Proposal: Discharge condition 6 (arboricultural method statement) of 16/01261/F

Location: Temple Close, Temple Mill Road, Sibford Gower, Banbury, OX15 5RX

Parish(es): Sibford Gower

CONFIRMATION OF CLEARANCE OF PLANNING CONDITION(S)

The Cherwell District Council, as Local Planning Authority, hereby CONFIRMS the clearance of the above condition(s). **IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS OVERLEAF.**

Cherwell District Council Bodicote House Bodicote BANBURY OX15 4AA

Paul Feehily

Interim Director for Planning and Regeneration

PM Lechity

Date of Decision: 21st March 2018 Checked by: Pl (Officer initials)

Application No.: 18/00002/DISC

SCHEDULE OF DETAILS

Condition 6

Arboricultural method statement in accordance with the document titled "Temple Close, Sibford Gower - Tree Protection Plan and Arboricultural Method Statement in Accordance with BS 5837" submitted with the application.